

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE LA QUINTA CITY COUNCIL

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE LA QUINTA CITY COUNCIL AND TO THE CITY CLERK:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a <u>Special Meeting</u> of the La Quinta City Council is hereby called to be held on <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>June 3</u>, <u>2020 at 5:00 p.m.</u> at La Quinta City Hall located at 78495 Calle Tampico, La Quinta, CA 92253. Pursuant to Executive Orders N-25-20, N-29-20, N-33-20, and N-35-20, executed by the Governor of California in response to the state of special relating to novel coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) and enabling teleconferencing accommodations by suspending or waiving specified provisions in the Ralph M. Brown Act (Government Code § 54950 *et seq.*), members of the City Council, the City Manager, City Attorney, City Staff, and City Consultants may participate in this special meeting by teleconference. The special meeting is called for the following purpose:

CLOSED SESSION

1. CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS PURSUANT GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54957.6: CITY DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE: CHRIS ESCOBEDO, DIRECTOR COMMUNITY RESOURCES, AND EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION: LA QUINTA CITY **EMPLOYEES**' ASSOCIATION. EMPLOYEES (SPECIFIED POSITIONS UNREPRESENTED VARIOUS CITY DEPARTMENTS AS IDENTIFIED IN THE STAFF REPORT FOR BUSINESS SESSION ITEM NO. 1 ON THIS AGENDA)

BUSINESS SESSION

1. APPROVE SERVICE DELIVERY PLAN FOR CITY OF LA QUINTA

Dated: June 2, 2020

<u>/s/ Linda Evans</u>

LINDA EVANS, Mayor

Attest:

MONIKA RADEVA, City Clerk

DECLARATION OF POSTING

I, Monika Radeva, City Clerk, do hereby declare that the foregoing notice for the City Council special meeting of June 3, 2020 was posted on the outside entry to the Council Chamber at 78495 Calle Tampico and on the bulletin boards at 51321 Avenida Bermudas and 78630 Highway 111 on June 2, 2020.

MONIKA RADEVA, City Clerk